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 1 HIT IT BENNY Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1S. Farley 538349 6/5934P 7P 4P 6P 6PD22/10/2019

 2 JULIA BUSH Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2J. Bush 553138 5/42443P 1P 3Y 1Y 3PB01/01/2021

 3 SKYLAH Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2A. Syphers 551852 6/52343P 3P 7P 2P 1PB09/11/2020

 4 BETTY BUSH Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2J. Bush 547237 6/42341P 1P 6Y 2Y 2PB25/06/2020

 5 PROSECUTE 2 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1J. King 553400 6/51896Y 5P 1P 1P 6PD29/12/2020

 6 INNER LIGHT Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2B. Hastie 548837 6/41817P 1Y 4P 4P 1YD19/07/2020

 7 GO FORWARD RAY 1 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2D. Hoskins 550468 5/41502P 4P 5P 3P 7PD19/10/2020

 8 KEY BON 1 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1E. Pomfrett 541393 5/41244Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5PB13/01/2020

 9 SPOT OF RUM Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2788P 6P 4P 7P 5PB28/01/2020

 10 PERJURY Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2B. Hastie 553395 4/21873Y 5P 3Y 3P 4PD29/12/2020

 11 WILD NATE Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2M. Craig 545199 6/51551Y 5P 6P 1Y 3PD02/04/2020

 12 LILY GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2E. Pomfrett 530423 6/51333Y 7Y 6Y 6P 2YB03/03/2019

 13 TRALEE JACK Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2M. Mabbott 560014 3/21174P 6P 3P 4P 5PD03/05/2021

 14 MEAN MEL Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1M. Mabbott 540945 4/3925Y 5P 5P 4P 6PB28/12/2019

 15 FAKE FAKE FAKE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1E. Pomfrett 532038 5/22026Y 3P 8Y 1Y 2PB02/03/2019

 16 SANDY MOREIRA 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01703Y 4P 1Y 3Y 4PB04/04/2020

 17 FRANKY BEAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Bush 562892 1/01511YD03/09/2021

 18 ROSA KADE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Bray 550021 5/31291Y 6P 2P 6Y 4YB19/09/2020

 19 TWISTED ON BAGS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1G. Ryan 544411 4/31204Y 8P 4P (FEL)P 3YB20/02/2020

 20 MR. BOURBON 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/21185Y 1P 8P 8P 3YD21/12/2019

 21 CHAD'S BOY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2E. Pomfrett 528677 4/31132Y 7P 4Y 2Y 4PD08/01/2019

 22 LITTLE WILMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Spence 540706 6/4975P 7P 2Y 4P 5YB06/08/2019

 23 HOOKED ON RACHEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0922Y 6Y 4P 4Y 6PB21/12/2020
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 24 RED HOT PETA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Bray 532814 4/3901Y 6P 8P 5Y 5YB12/04/2019

 25 DON'T TRY ME 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0895Y 5P 7P 6P 2YD17/01/2020

 26 HIDDEN HOUDINI 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/0865Y 1Y 6P 4Y 4PB05/07/2021

 27 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Bray 532812 3/2796Y 8P 7Y 6Y 1YD12/04/2019

 28 SOFT EDGE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. O'Neil 560044 1/0746P 4P 7Y 6P 6PB11/04/2021

 29 KANTIKI STAR 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/0684Y 8P 5P 6P 5YD17/02/2019

 30 SIMMER AND STIR 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0667Y 7P 4Y 4Y 5PB14/01/2020

 31 URALLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3E. Anderson 527286 2/1584Y 7P 8P 4Y 8PB09/11/2018

 32 AMY ALLSORTS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Spence 540637 1/0575Y 7P 7P 5Y 8PB23/12/2019

 33 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/0546Y 8P 7P 6P 7YD12/01/2019

 34 HARTLEY ZIN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0547Y 8P 6P 7P 6YD07/01/2019
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 1 BUNDY TRIGGER Grade order Grade 1 1/2D. Clarson 551787 9/41787P 1Y 1Y 3Y 6PD15/10/2020

 2 JEANIE CARGO Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1J. Bush 547890 12/52821Y 2P 2Y 4Y 1PB14/07/2020

 3 TINY KEEN Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2A. Syphers 543965 19/72407C 2P 2C 2P 7CD15/03/2020

 4 RADLEY ERSKIN Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2M. Mabbott 547232 8/12161P 1P 3P 4P 6PD25/06/2020

 5 TURBO CASH Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2N. Hand 543148 11/81894P 4P 3P 4P 1PD21/02/2020

 6 MEAN BLAKE Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2M. Mabbott 540942 10/11613Y 1P 5P 6P 5PD28/12/2019

 7 ZIGGY MULWEE Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1M. Turner 542237 10/21442P 1Y 7P 7Y 8PB21/01/2020

 8 FLEET FEET PETE Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2D. Campbell 537752 9/31384Y 3P 4P 6C 4PD24/09/2019

 9 HERE COMES BUDDY Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1D. Hoskins 542371 7/4996P 5P 4P 4P 7PD01/02/2020

 10 MUFFLER Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1D. Clarson 540941 9/3997P 7Y 4Y 4Y 7PB28/12/2019

 11 RUPURT KEEN Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2N. Hand 543967 8/2934P 5P 4P 7P 6PD15/03/2020

 12 FAKE FAKE FAKE 1 Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1E. Pomfrett 532038 5/22026Y 3P 8Y 1Y 2PB02/03/2019

 13 DUSTY BOOTS Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2J. King 539944 4/01195Y 5P 5P 5P 3PD12/12/2019

 14 JERRY'S MATE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Goddard 539964 8/21821Y 4Y 1Y 1Y 1YD13/12/2019

 15 SANDY MOREIRA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3E. Pomfrett 544697 2/11703Y 4P 1Y 3Y 4PB04/04/2020

 16 SCARLETT'S GEM Grade order Grade 5 5/4H. Munn 551572 2/11687P 7P 2P 2P 2PB03/11/2020

 17 FRANKY BEAR 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Bush 562892 1/01511YD03/09/2021

 18 LITTLE WILMA 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1975P 7P 2Y 4P 5YB06/08/2019

 19 HIDDEN HOUDINI 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/0865Y 1Y 6P 4Y 4PB05/07/2021
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 1 TRALEE HANNAH Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 2/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 12/102782Y 1P 1P 3Y 6PB25/06/2020
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 1 PROSECUTE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 3/1/1J. King 553400 6/51896Y 5P 1P 1P 6PD29/12/2020

 2 GO FORWARD RAY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R6, P 3/1/2D. Hoskins 550468 5/41502P 4P 5P 3P 7PD19/10/2020

 3 KEY BON 3 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 3/1/1E. Pomfrett 541393 5/41244Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5PB13/01/2020
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 1 LILY GIRL 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 4/1/2E. Pomfrett 530423 6/51333Y 7Y 6Y 6P 2YB03/03/2019
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 1 FRANKY BEAR 2 Last start winner TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y 5/4J. Bush 562892 1/01511YD03/09/2021

 2 ROSA KADE 2 Last start winner TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1R. Bray 550021 5/31291Y 6P 2P 6Y 4YB19/09/2020

 3 RUTLAND BAM Last start winner TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/3M. Ruttley 552405 2/11091Y 5P 8P 3Y 4YD17/12/2020

 4 RED HOT PETA 2 Last start winner TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/2R. Bray 532814 4/3901Y 6P 8P 5Y 5YB12/04/2019

 5 TINY SARAH Last start winner TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/3G. Payton 555164 2/1801Y 6Y 8P 6P 8YB11/02/2021

 6 VERY DARK GOLD Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01413Y 2P 6P 2Y 5PB19/11/2019

 7 CHAD'S BOY 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/2E. Pomfrett 528677 4/31132Y 7P 4Y 2Y 4PD08/01/2019

 8 KOTAH Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/01122Y 5P 5P 2Y 5YD22/06/2019

 9 WILD SYRENE Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1M. Taylor 536518 7/4923Y 8Y 7Y 5Y 5YB31/07/2019

 10 HOOKED ON RACHEL 3 Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0922Y 6Y 4P 4Y 6PB21/12/2020

 11 COOK THE NOODLE Weighted points score DUB, 03/04/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Payton 545464 1/01237P 2Y 6P 1Y 3PD07/02/2020

 12 TWISTED ON BAGS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1G. Ryan 544411 4/31204Y 8P 4P (FEL)P 3YB20/02/2020

 13 MR. BOURBON 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/21185Y 1P 8P 8P 3YD21/12/2019

 14 LEXI DAZZLE Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4C. O'Neil 547927 1/01167P 5P 7Y 3P 1YB08/07/2020

 15 DON'T TRY ME 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0895Y 5P 7P 6P 2YD17/01/2020

 16 RASCAL STORIES Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Turner 559659 1/0846P 1Y 5P 7PB25/05/2021

 17 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/2R. Bray 532812 3/2796Y 8P 7Y 6Y 1YD12/04/2019

 18 SOFT EDGE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/4C. O'Neil 560044 1/0746P 4P 7Y 6P 6PB11/04/2021

 19 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/0684Y 8P 5P 6P 5YD17/02/2019

 20 I'M DUSTY Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/2A. Smith 535753 3/2684Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 7PD12/01/2019

 21 SIMMER AND STIR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0667Y 7P 4Y 4Y 5PB14/01/2020

 22 FIRE FLY POPE Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 520278 1/0587Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 7PB30/04/2018

 23 URALLA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/3E. Anderson 527286 2/1584Y 7P 8P 4Y 8PB09/11/2018

 24 AMY ALLSORTS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4B. Spence 540637 1/0575Y 7P 7P 5Y 8PB23/12/2019

 25 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/0546Y 8P 7P 6P 7YD12/01/2019
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 26 HARTLEY ZIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0547Y 8P 6P 7P 6YD07/01/2019

 27 CONCORD PRINCE Weighted points score MOR, 08/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Goddard 541855 1/0535Y 6Y 7Y 8Y 8PD22/12/2019
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 1 TRALEE DOLL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/04/2023, R3, P

TAR, 19/04/2023, R1, P

TAR, 04/01/2023, R3, P

M/1M. Turner 556765 0/01402P 2P 2P 2P 5PB16/03/2021

 2 FERRARO MAGIC 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/03/2023, R5, Y

TAM, 25/02/2023, R1, Y

M/1E. Anderson 550993 0/01086P 2Y 3Y 3Y 6PD05/11/2020

 3 OUR CHINA SAL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 03/04/2023, R2, P

M/1G. Payton 552692 0/0888Y 3P 3P 5YB21/12/2020

 4 MIDNIGHT PETE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 12/02/2022, R2, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 499896 0/0868Y 4Y 3Y 3Y 6YD07/01/2018

 5 BEAUVILLIER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 560194 0/0833P 6YD20/03/2021

 6 DYNAMIC BELLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Smith 539373 0/0725Y 3P 8Y (LAB)P 5PB16/11/2019

 7 MR. ARIA Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Craig 562151 0/0584YD18/07/2021

 8 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0426YB01/07/2021

 9 MR. TIDY Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 08/04/2023, R10, Y M/1R. Ryan 560195 0/0258YD20/03/2021

 10 BLACK COUNTESS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0744Y 5P 8Y 2Y 6YB17/07/2017

 11 INTRUDER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0706Y 5P 5P 7P 3PD31/01/2021

 12 MY MY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0667Y 6P 6P 8P 2YD21/12/2019

 13 MEAN NANA Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Taylor 540520 0/0608Y 4Y 4P 5Y 4YB20/12/2019

 14 OUTSTANDING BILL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0488Y 7Y 6Y 5P 5YD10/01/2021

 15 COSMIC BABY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1A. Smith 536203 0/0467Y 5Y 8P 7P 5YB12/05/2019

 16 ANDANTE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 28/01/2023, R2, P M/1E. Anderson 555465 0/0408P 7Y 6Y 6YD21/02/2021

 17 RUTLAND PATCH Weighted points score TAM, 25/02/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Ruttley 559570 0/0395Y 8P (FEL)PB23/05/2021
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 1 KEY BON 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 3/1/1E. Pomfrett 541393 5/41244Y 1Y 4Y 4Y 5PB13/01/2020
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 1 JERRY'S MATE 2 Last start Country winner PPK, 15/04/2023, R5, Y 4/1/2J. Goddard 539964 8/51821Y 4Y 1Y 1Y 1YD13/12/2019
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 1 HOOKED ON RACHEL 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0922Y 6Y 4P 4Y 6PB21/12/2020
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 1 FERRARO MAGIC 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/03/2023, R5, Y

TAM, 25/02/2023, R1, Y

M/1E. Anderson 550993 0/01086P 2Y 3Y 3Y 6PD05/11/2020

 2 OUR CHINA SAL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 03/04/2023, R2, P

M/1G. Payton 552692 0/0888Y 3P 3P 5YB21/12/2020

 3 DYNAMIC BELLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Smith 539373 0/0725Y 3P 8Y (LAB)P 5PB16/11/2019

 4 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0426YB01/07/2021

 5 BLACK COUNTESS 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0744Y 5P 8Y 2Y 6YB17/07/2017

 6 INTRUDER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0706Y 5P 5P 7P 3PD31/01/2021

 7 MY MY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0667Y 6P 6P 8P 2YD21/12/2019

 8 OUTSTANDING BILL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0488Y 7Y 6Y 5P 5YD10/01/2021

 9 COSMIC BABY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1A. Smith 536203 0/0467Y 5Y 8P 7P 5YB12/05/2019

 10 ANDANTE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 28/01/2023, R2, P M/1E. Anderson 555465 0/0408P 7Y 6Y 6YD21/02/2021
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 1 SANDY MOREIRA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/3E. Pomfrett 544697 2/11703Y 4P 1Y 3Y 4PB04/04/2020

 2 LITTLE WILMA 3 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1975P 7P 2Y 4P 5YB06/08/2019
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 1 MY MY 3 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0667Y 6P 6P 8P 2YD21/12/2019
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